Further information on the business overview 

and outlook and state of the affairs of the Company is mentioned in 
detail in the Management Discussion and Analysis Report.

SHARE CAPITAL:
Authorized Share Capital:

The authorized share capital of the Company is INR 282,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Two Hundred and Eighty Two crore only) divided into 
16,50,00,000/- equity shares of INR 10/- each and 5,85,00,000 
compulsorily convertible preference shares of INR 20/- each. 

Issued, Subscribed and paid-up share capital:

During the financial year, your company had allotted 3,11,966

[...]

CHANGES TO THE CONSTITUTIONAL DOCUMENTS 
DURING THE YEAR UNDER REVIEW
a.	 Memorandum of Association:

The Company at its Extra-ordinary general meeting held on 
September 16, 2024 approved the increasing of authorized 
share capital of the Company from INR 2,77,00,00,000/- 
(Two Hundred Seventy Seven Crore Only) divided into 
16,00,00,000 equity shares of INR 10/- each and 5,85,00,000 
compulsorily convertible preference shares of INR 20/- each 
to INR 2,82,00,00,000 (Two Hundred and Eighty Two Crore 
Only) divided into 16,50,00,000 equity shares of INR 10/- 
each and 5,85,00,000 compulsorily convertible preference 
shares of INR 20/- each by creation of additional Equity Share 
capital of INR 5,00,00,000 ( Rupees Five Crore) divided into 
50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh ) Equity Shares of the face value of INR